It is a vascular organ inclusive of right and left lobes, surrounded 
by a capsule and isthmus in the centre.

Objective: To determine the role of Diffusion-Weighted MRI ( DWI) in differentiating between benign and 
malignant thyroid nodules keeping histopathology as the gold standard.

Methodology: One hundred and three patients (103) were enrolled. DWI sequence was performed on 1.5 
2

Tesla GE machine at b-values of 0, 50 and 1000 s/mm  with correlative ADC map and quantitative values 
were calculated. FNAC of the thyroid nodules was carried out and results were tallied with ADC values.

[...]

of patients with malignancy so that treatment can be 
started and follow up of patients is assured.

Methods:

An institutional review board approved descriptive 
cross sectional study was performed in the Radiology 
Department of Mayo Hospital, Lahore from June, 2019 
to May 2021. One hundred and three patients (103) with 
thyroid nodules assessed by physical examination or 
neck ultrasound were enrolled in the study. Patients of all 
ages and both genders referred from the Department 
of Endocrinology and Surgery were included in the 
study. Patients with recurrent disease, patients previously